SEMICON  CHAMPION
Quality | Customer Focus nCLAMPTM Surface Mount SMBF-n Series
Jiangsu Semicon Champion Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
1 / 8
Features
- 1KA peak pulse power capability at 8/20μs waveform
- Low clamping capability nCLAMPTM
- Typical failure mode is a short circuit condition for current

Sink at TL=50OC
PD 6.5 W
Operating Temperature Range TJ -55 to 150 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 to 150 °C
Peak pulse current at 8/20μs waveform Ipp 1000 A
SEMICON  CHAMPION
Quality | Customer Focus nCLAMPTM Surface Mount SMBF-n Series
Jiangsu Semicon Champion Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
2 / 8
 Characteristics (T =25°C unless otherwise noted)
Part Number
（Bi）
Marking
VRWM VBR @ IT  IT VC @ VPP1  VPP1 IR @VRWM
(V) (V)min (V)max (mA) (V)max (V) (μA) max
SMBF15CA-n BF015n 15 16.7 18.5 1 32 2000 1
SMBF16CA-n BF016n 16 17.8 19.7 1 34 2000 1
SMBF18CA-n BF018n 18 20.0 22.3 1 37 2000 1
SMBF20CA-n BF020n 20 22.0 24.5 1 40 2000 1
SMBF30CA-n BF030n 30 32.0 37.0 1 65 2000 1
SMBF33CA-n BF033n 33 36.0 41.0 1 70 2000 1
SMBF36CA-n BF036n 36 39.5 45.0 1 72 2000 1
SMBF40CA-n BF040n 40 44.0 49.1 1 75 2000 1
NOTES:
1、VPP1 at TA=25ºC by 8/20µs Waveform
SEMICON  CHAMPION
Quality | Customer Focus nCLAMPTM Surface Mount SMBF-n Series